Start
23
32
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
33
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
34
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
24
42
43
44
45
46
47

1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

End
23
32
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
33
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
34
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
24
42
43
44
45
46
47

Name
BRR1
BRR10
BRR100
BRR101
BRR102
BRR103
BRR104
BRR105
BRR106
BRR107
BRR108
BRR109
BRR11
BRR110
BRR111
BRR112
BRR113
BRR114
BRR115
BRR116
BRR117
BRR118
BRR119
BRR12
BRR120
BRR121
BRR122
BRR123
BRR124
BRR125
BRR126
BRR127
BRR128
BRR13
BRR14
BRR15
BRR16
BRR17
BRR18
BRR19
BRR2
BRR20
BRR21
BRR22
BRR23
BRR24
BRR25

MEPS HC-036 BRR

Date: Jun 24, 2025

Alphabetical Listing of Variables

Description

BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 1
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 10
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 100
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 101
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 102
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 103
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 104
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 105
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 106
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 107
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 108
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 109
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 11
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 110
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 111
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 112
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 113
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 114
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 115
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 116
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 117
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 118
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 119
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 12
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 120
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 121
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 122
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 123
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 124
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 125
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 126
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 127
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 128
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 13
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 14
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 15
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 16
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 17
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 18
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 19
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 2
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 20
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 21
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 22
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 23
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 24
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 25
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Start
48
49
50
51
25
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
26
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
27
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
28
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
29
92
93
94
95

End
48
49
50
51
25
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
26
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
27
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
28
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
29
92
93
94
95
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Name

BRR26
BRR27
BRR28
BRR29
BRR3

BRR30
BRR31
BRR32
BRR33
BRR34
BRR35
BRR36
BRR37
BRR38
BRR39
BRR4

BRR40
BRR41
BRR42
BRR43
BRR44
BRR45
BRR46
BRR47
BRR48
BRR49
BRR5

BRR50
BRR51
BRR52
BRR53
BRR54
BRR55
BRR56
BRR57
BRR58
BRR59
BRR6

BRR60
BRR61
BRR62
BRR63
BRR64
BRR65
BRR66
BRR67
BRR68
BRR69
BRR7

BRR70
BRR71
BRR72
BRR73

MEPS HC-036 BRR

Description

BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 26
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 27
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 28
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 29
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 3
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 30
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 31
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 32
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 33
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 34
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 35
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 36
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 37
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 38
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 39
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 4
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 40
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 41
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 42
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 43
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 44
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 45
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 46
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 47
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 48
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 49
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 5
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 50
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 51
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 52
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 53
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 54
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 55
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 56
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 57
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 58
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 59
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 6
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 60
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 61
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 62
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 63
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 64
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 65
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 66
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 67
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 68
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 69
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 7
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 70
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 71
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 72
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 73
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Start
96
97
98
99
100
101
30
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
31
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

11
21

End
96

97

98

99

100
101
30

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
31

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

20
22
10
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Name
BRR74
BRR75
BRR76
BRR77
BRR78
BRR79
BRRS8
BRR80
BRR81
BRR82
BRR83
BRR84
BRR85
BRR86
BRR87
BRR88
BRR89
BRR9
BRR90
BRR91
BRR92
BRR93
BRR94
BRR95
BRR96
BRR97
BRR98
BRR99
DUID
DUPERSID
PANEL
PID

MEPS HC-036 BRR

Description

BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 74
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 75
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 76
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 77
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 78
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 79
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 8
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 80
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 81
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 82
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 83
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 84
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 85
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 86
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 87
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 88
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 89
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 9
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 90
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 91
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 92
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 93
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 94
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 95
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 96
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 97
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 98
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 99
DWELLING UNIT ID
PERSON ID (DUID + PID)
PANEL NUMBER

PERSON NUMBER
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Start

11
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

End

10
20
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
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Name
DUID
PID
DUPERSID
PANEL
BRR1
BRR2
BRR3
BRR4
BRR5
BRR6
BRR7
BRRS8
BRR9
BRR10
BRR11
BRR12
BRR13
BRR14
BRR15
BRR16
BRR17
BRR18
BRR19
BRR20
BRR21
BRR22
BRR23
BRR24
BRR25
BRR26
BRR27
BRR28
BRR29
BRR30
BRR31
BRR32
BRR33
BRR34
BRR35
BRR36
BRR37
BRR38
BRR39
BRR40
BRR41
BRR42
BRR43
BRR44
BRR45
BRR46
BRR47

MEPS HC-036 BRR

Positional Listing of Variables

Description
DWELLING UNIT ID
PERSON NUMBER
PERSON ID (DUID + PID)
PANEL NUMBER

BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 1
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 2
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 3
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 4
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 5
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 6
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 7
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 8
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 9
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 10
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 11
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 12
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 13
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 14
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 15
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 16
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 17
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 18
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 19
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 20
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 21
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 22
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 23
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 24
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 25
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 26
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 27
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 28
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 29
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 30
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 31
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 32
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 33
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 34
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 35
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 36
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 37
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 38
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 39
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 40
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 41
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 42
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 43
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 44
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 45
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 46
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 47
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MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Start End Name Description

70 70 BRR48 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 48
71 71 BRR49 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 49
72 72 BRR50 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 50
73 73 BRR51 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 51
74 74 BRR52 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 52
75 75 BRR53 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 53
76 76 BRR54 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 54
77 77 BRR55 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 55
78 78 BRR56 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 56
79 79 BRR57 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 57
80 80 BRR58 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 58
81 81 BRR59 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 59
82 82 BRR60 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 60
83 83 BRR61 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 61
84 84 BRR62 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 62
85 85 BRR63 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 63
86 86 BRR64 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 64
87 87 BRR65 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 65
88 88 BRR66 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 66
89 89 BRR67 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 67
90 90 BRR68 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 68
91 91 BRR69 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 69
92 92 BRR70 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 70
93 93 BRR71 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 71
94 94 BRR72 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 72
95 95 BRR73 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 73
96 96 BRR74 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 74
97 97 BRR75 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 75
98 98 BRR76 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 76
99 99 BRR77 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 77
100 100 BRR78 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 78
101 101 BRR79 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 79
102 102 BRR80 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 80
103 103 BRR81 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 81
104 104 BRR82 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 82
105 105 BRR83 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 83
106 106 BRR84 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 84
107 107 BRR85 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 85
108 108 BRR86 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 86
109 109 BRR87 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 87
110 110 BRR88 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 88
111 111 BRR89 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 89
112 112 BRR90 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 90
113 113 BRR91 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 91
114 114 BRR92 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 92
115 115 BRR93 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 93
116 116 BRR94 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 94
117 117 BRR95 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 95
118 118 BRR96 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 96
119 119 BRR97 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 97
120 120 BRR98 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 98
121 121 BRR99 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 99
122 122 BRR100 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 100
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Start
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

End
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Name

BRR101
BRR102
BRR103
BRR104
BRR105
BRR106
BRR107
BRR108
BRR109
BRR110
BRR111
BRR112
BRR113
BRR114
BRR115
BRR116
BRR117
BRR118
BRR119
BRR120
BRR121
BRR122
BRR123
BRR124
BRR125
BRR126
BRR127
BRR128

MEPS HC-036 BRR

Description

BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 101
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 102
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 103
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 104
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 105
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 106
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 107
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 108
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 109
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 110
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 111
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 112
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 113
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 114
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 115
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 116
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 117
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 118
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 119
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 120
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 121
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 122
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 123
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 124
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 125
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 126
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 127
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 128
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Name
DUID

Name
PID

Name
DUPERSID

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
DWELLING UNIT ID

Value
VALID ID

Description
PERSON NUMBER

Value
VALID ID

Description

Variable Codebook

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

Value
VALID ID

Format
7.0

Format
3.0

Format
10.0

Type Start End

NUM 1 7
Unweighted
471,911
Total: 471,911
Type Start End
NUM 8 10
Unweighted
471,911
Total: 471,911

Type Start End
CHAR 11 20

Unweighted

471,911
Total: 471,911
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MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Name Description Format Type Start End
PANEL PANEL NUMBER 2.0 NUM 21 22
Value Unweighted
1 PANEL 1 23,442
2 PANEL 2 14,178
3 PANEL 3 11,443
4 PANEL 4 14,704
5 PANEL 5 11,508
6 PANEL 6 23,423
7 PANEL 7 17,760
8 PANEL 8 18,045
9 PANEL 9 18,086
10 PANEL 10 17,698
11 PANEL 11 18,493
12 PANEL 12 14,149
13 PANEL 13 20,639
14 PANEL 14 18,189
15 PANEL 15 16,349
16 PANEL 16 20,697
17 PANEL 17 20,428
18 PANEL 18 18,715
19 PANEL 19 17,763
20 PANEL 20 19,344
21 PANEL 21 17,449
22 PANEL 22 30,758
23 PANEL 23 16,129
24 PANEL 24 14,527
25 PANEL 25 8,659
26 PANEL 26 8,550
27 PANEL 27 10,301
28 PANEL 28 10,485
Total: 471,911
Name Description Format Type Start End
BRR1 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 1 1.0 NUM 23 23
Value Unweighted
0 NOT IN REPLICATE 230,906
1 IN REPLICATE 241,005
Total: 471,911
Name Description Format Type Start End
BRR2 BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 2 1.0 NUM 24 24
Value Unweighted
0 NOT IN REPLICATE 232,389
1 IN REPLICATE 239,522
Total: 471,911
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Name
BRR3

Name
BRR4

Name
BRR5

Name
BRR6

Name
BRR7

Name
BRR8

Name
BRR9

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 3

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 4

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 5

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 6

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 7

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 8

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 9

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 25 25

Unweighted

237,234

234,677

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 26 26

Unweighted

239,573

232,338

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 27 27

Unweighted

238,888

233,023

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 28 28

Unweighted

238,043

233,868

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 29 29

Unweighted

229,378

242,533

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 30 30

Unweighted

241,385

230,526

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 31 31

Unweighted

238,381

233,530

Total: 471,911
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Name
BRR10

Name
BRR11

Name
BRR12

Name
BRR13

Name
BRR14

Name
BRR15

Name
BRR16

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 10

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 11

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 12

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 13

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 14

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 15

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 16

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 32 32

Unweighted

234,308

237,603

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 33 33

Unweighted

237,981

233,930

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 34 34

Unweighted

233,276

238,635

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 35 35

Unweighted

238,213

233,698

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 36 36

Unweighted

233,724

238,187

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 37 37

Unweighted

233,179

238,732

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 38 38

Unweighted

238,726

233,185

Total: 471,911
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Name
BRR17

Name
BRR18

Name
BRR19

Name
BRR20

Name
BRR21

Name
BRR22

Name
BRR23

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 17

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 18

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 19

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 20

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 21

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 22

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 23

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 39 39

Unweighted

237,215

234,696

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 40 40

Unweighted

242,994

228,917

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 41 41

Unweighted

241,027

230,884

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 42 42

Unweighted

233,790

238,121

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 43 43

Unweighted

232,049

239,862

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 44 44

Unweighted

235,828

236,083

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 45 45

Unweighted

234,319

237,592

Total: 471,911
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Name
BRR24

Name
BRR25

Name
BRR26

Name
BRR27

Name
BRR28

Name
BRR29

Name
BRR30

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 24

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 25

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 26

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 27

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 28

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 29

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 30

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 46 46

Unweighted

235,054

236,857

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 47 47

Unweighted

235,318

236,593

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 48 48

Unweighted

235,625

236,286

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 49 49

Unweighted

241,278

230,633

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 50 50

Unweighted

231,609

240,302

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 51 51

Unweighted

237,370

234,541

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 52 52

Unweighted

233,373

238,538

Total: 471,911
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Name
BRR31

Name
BRR32

Name
BRR33

Name
BRR34

Name
BRR35

Name
BRR36

Name
BRR37

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 31

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 32

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 33

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 34

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 35

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 36

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 37

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type
NUM

Start
53

End
53

Unweighted

Total:

Type
NUM

Start
54

235,608
236,303
471,911

End
54

Unweighted

Total:

Type
NUM

Start
55

234,951
236,960
471,911

End
55

Unweighted

Total:

Type
NUM

Start
56

235,462
236,449
471,911

End
56

Unweighted

Total:

Type
NUM

Start
57

232,153
239,758
471,911

End
57

Unweighted

Total:

Type
NUM

Start
58

235,704
236,207
471,911

End
58

Unweighted

Total:

Type
NUM

Start
59

240,539
231,372
471,911

End
59

Unweighted

Total:

236,036
235,875
471,911
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Name
BRR38

Name
BRR39

Name
BRR40

Name
BRR41

Name
BRR42

Name
BRR43

Name
BRR44

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 38

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 39

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 40

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 41

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 42

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 43

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 44

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 60 60

Unweighted

238,551

233,360

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 61 61

Unweighted

234,656

237,255

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 62 62

Unweighted

235,439

236,472

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 63 63

Unweighted

237,951

233,960

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 64 64

Unweighted

229,874

242,037

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 65 65

Unweighted

235,345

236,566

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 66 66

Unweighted

230,700

241,211

Total: 471,911
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Name
BRR45

Name
BRR46

Name
BRR47

Name
BRR48

Name
BRR49

Name
BRR50

Name
BRR51

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 45

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 46

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 47

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 48

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 49

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 50

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 51

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 67 67

Unweighted

234,735

237,176

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 68 68

Unweighted

234,202

237,709

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 69 69

Unweighted

238,119

233,792

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 70 70

Unweighted

238,038

233,873

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 71 71

Unweighted

241,239

230,672

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 72 72

Unweighted

241,614

230,297

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 73 73

Unweighted

238,221

233,690

Total: 471,911
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Name
BRR52

Name
BRR53

Name
BRR54

Name
BRR55

Name
BRR56

Name
BRR57

Name
BRR58

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 52

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 53

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 54

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 55

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 56

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 57

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 58

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 74 74

Unweighted

237,668

234,243

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 75 75

Unweighted

231,781

240,130

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 76 76

Unweighted

237,676

234,235

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 77 77

Unweighted

241,717

230,194

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 78 78

Unweighted

238,128

233,783

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 79 79

Unweighted

237,624

234,287

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 80 80

Unweighted

231,563

240,348

Total: 471,911
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Name
BRR59

Name
BRR60

Name
BRR61

Name
BRR62

Name
BRR63

Name
BRR64

Name
BRR65

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 59

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 60

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 61

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 62

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 63

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 64

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 65

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 81 81

Unweighted

236,786

235,125

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 82 82

Unweighted

231,277

240,634

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 83 83

Unweighted

234,360

237,551

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 84 84

Unweighted

235,179

236,732

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 85 85

Unweighted

240,288

231,623

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 86 86

Unweighted

228,127

243,784

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 87 87

Unweighted

231,073

240,838

Total: 471,911

Page 17 of 26



Name
BRR66

Name
BRR67

Name
BRR68

Name
BRR69

Name
BRR70

Name
BRR71

Name
BRR72

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 66

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 67

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 68

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 69

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 70

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 71

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 72

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 88 88

Unweighted

231,160

240,751

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 89 89

Unweighted

238,057

233,854

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 90 90

Unweighted

236,916

234,995

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 91 91

Unweighted

240,307

231,604

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 92 92

Unweighted

232,646

239,265

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 93 93

Unweighted

230,825

241,086

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 94 94

Unweighted

240,284

231,627

Total: 471,911
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Name
BRR73

Name
BRR74

Name
BRR75

Name
BRR76

Name
BRR77

Name
BRR78

Name
BRR79

MEPS HC-036 BRR

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 73

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 74

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 75

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 76

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 77

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 78

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 79

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 95 95

Unweighted

239,962

231,949

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 96 96

Unweighted

231,021

240,890

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 97 97

Unweighted

236,958

234,953

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 98 98

Unweighted

233,421

238,490

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 99 99

Unweighted

237,026

234,885

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 100 100

Unweighted

231,937

239,974

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 101 101

Unweighted

234,072

237,839

Total: 471,911
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Name
BRR80

Name
BRR81

Name
BRR82

Name
BRR83

Name
BRR84

Name
BRR85

Name
BRR86

MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 80

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 81

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 82

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 83

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 84

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 85

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 86

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 102 102

Unweighted

234,319

237,592

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 103 103

Unweighted

235,740

236,171

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 104 104

Unweighted

241,507

230,404

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 105 105

Unweighted

237,972

233,939

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 106 106

Unweighted

232,479

239,432

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 107 107

Unweighted

232,674

239,237

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 108 108

Unweighted

232,509

239,402

Total: 471,911
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Name
BRR87

Name
BRR88

Name
BRR89

Name
BRR90

Name
BRR91

Name
BRR92

Name
BRR93

MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 87

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 88

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 89

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 90

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 91

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 92

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 93

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 109 109

Unweighted

234,376

237,535

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 110 110

Unweighted

240,987

230,924

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 111 111

Unweighted

235,093

236,818

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 112 112

Unweighted

240,220

231,691

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 113 113

Unweighted

247,205

224,706

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 114 114

Unweighted

233,032

238,879

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 115 115

Unweighted

234,257

237,654

Total: 471,911
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Name
BRR94

Name
BRR95

Name
BRR96

Name
BRR97

Name
BRR98

Name
BRR99

Name
BRR100

MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 94

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 95

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 96

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 97

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 98

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 99

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 100

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 116 116

Unweighted

231,652

240,259

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 117 117

Unweighted

234,011

237,900

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 118 118

Unweighted

233,134

238,777

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 119 119

Unweighted

236,079

235,832

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 120 120

Unweighted

229,858

242,053

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 121 121

Unweighted

238,081

233,830

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 122 122

Unweighted

241,872

230,039

Total: 471,911
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Name
BRR101

Name
BRR102

Name
BRR103

Name
BRR104

Name
BRR105

Name
BRR106

Name
BRR107

MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 101

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 102

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 103

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 104

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 105

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 106

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 107

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 123 123

Unweighted

240,513

231,398

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 124 124

Unweighted

244,512

227,399

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 125 125

Unweighted

234,865

237,046

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 126 126

Unweighted

236,616

235,295

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 127 127

Unweighted

236,262

235,649

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 128 128

Unweighted

230,177

241,734

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 129 129

Unweighted

231,764

240,147

Total: 471,911
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Name
BRR108

Name
BRR109

Name
BRR110

Name
BRR111

Name
BRR112

Name
BRR113

Name
BRR114

MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 108

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 109

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 110

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 111

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 112

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 113

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 114

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 130 130

Unweighted

232,331

239,580

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 131 131

Unweighted

237,742

234,169

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 132 132

Unweighted

237,989

233,922

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 133 133

Unweighted

239,030

232,881

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 134 134

Unweighted

233,525

238,386

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 135 135

Unweighted

239,126

232,785

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 136 136

Unweighted

239,429

232,482

Total: 471,911
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Name
BRR115

Name
BRR116

Name
BRR117

Name
BRR118

Name
BRR119

Name
BRR120

Name
BRR121

MEPS HC-036 BRR

1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 115

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 116

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 117

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 118

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 119

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 120

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 121

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 137 137

Unweighted

237,632

234,279

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 138 138

Unweighted

237,003

234,908

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 139 139

Unweighted

227,968

243,943

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 140 140

Unweighted

239,883

232,028

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 141 141

Unweighted

239,664

232,247

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 142 142

Unweighted

236,107

235,804

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 143 143

Unweighted

235,641

236,270

Total: 471,911
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Name
BRR122

Name
BRR123

Name
BRR124

Name
BRR125

Name
BRR126

Name
BRR127

Name
BRR128

MEPS HC-036 BRR
1996-2023 REPLICATES FOR VARIANCE ESTIMATION FILE CODEBOOK

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 122

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 123

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 124

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 125

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 126

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 127

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Description
BRR FLAG, REPLICATE 128

Value
0 NOT IN REPLICATE
1 IN REPLICATE

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Format
1.0

Type Start End
NUM 144 144

Unweighted

232,812

239,099

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 145 145

Unweighted

237,155

234,756

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 146 146

Unweighted

232,898

239,013

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 147 147

Unweighted

236,881

235,030

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 148 148

Unweighted

237,960

233,951

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 149 149

Unweighted

240,261

231,650

Total: 471,911

Type Start End
NUM 150 150

Unweighted

230,092

241,819

Total: 471,911
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